outstanding all shares of common stock subject to options and warrants exercisable within 60 days of March 31, 2014. We did not deem these
shares outstanding, however, for the purpose of computing the percentage ownership of any other person. For purposes of the table below, we
have assumed that 23,607,001 shares of common stock will be outstanding upon completion of this offering, based on (i) 19,707,001 shares
outstanding as of March 31, 2014 and (ii) 3,900,000 shares that will be sold by us in the offering.

108

Edgar Filing: MARRONE BIO INNOVATIONS INC - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 156

Table of Contents

Unless otherwise indicated and subject to applicable community property laws, to our knowledge, each stockholder named in the following table
possesses sole voting and investment power over the shares listed. Unless otherwise noted below, the address of each person listed on the table is
c/o Marrone Bio Innovations, Inc., 2121 Second St. Suite A-107, Davis, CA 95618.

SHARES BENEFICIALLY OWNED
PRIOR TO THIS

OFFERING
NUMBER

OF
SHARES
BEING

OFFERED

SHARES BENEFICIALLY OWNED
AFTER THIS OFFERING

NAME AND ADDRESS OF BENEFICIAL OWNER

   SHARES

(#)

   SHARES

(%)
SHARES

(#)
SHARES

(%)
5% Stockholders:
Gilder, Gagnon, Howe & Co. LLC (1) 3,088,323 15.7 �  3,088,323 13.1
3 Columbus Circle, 26th Floor
New York, NY 10019
Syngenta Ventures Pte. LTD. (2) 1,671,270 8.5 600,000 1,071,270 4.5
1, Harbourfront Avenue
098632 Singapore
PRIMECAP Management Company (3) 1,501,983 7.6 �  1,501,983 6.4
225 South Lake Avenue #400
Pasadena, CA 91101
Stuart Mill Venture Partners, L.P. (4) 1,347,317 6.8 �  1,347,317 5.7
252 North Washington Street
Falls Church, VA 22046
Entities affiliated with Saffron Hill Ventures (5) 1,287,983 6.5 �  1,287,983 5.5
130 Wood Street
London EC2V 6DL
United Kingdom
CGI Opportunity Fund II, L.P. (6) 1,272,466 6.5 �  1,272,466 5.4
5 San Joaquin Plaza, Suite 330
Newport Beach, CA 92660
Entities affiliated with Waddell & Reed Financial, Inc.
(7) 1,029,000 5.2 �  1,029,000 4.4
6300 Lamar Avenue
Overland Park, KS 66202
Directors and Named Executive Officers:
Pamela G. Marrone, Ph.D. (8) 993,464 5.0 �  993,464 4.2
Elin Miller (9) 18,197 * �  18,197 *
Pamela Contag, Ph.D. (10) 7,814 * �  7,814 *
Timothy Fogarty (11) 8,710 * �  8,710 *
Les Lyman (12) 8,814 * �  8,814 *
Richard Rominger (13) 116,677 * �  116,677 *
Shaugn Stanley (14) 10,885 * �  10,885 *
James B. Boyd (15) �  �  �  �  �
Donald J. Glidewell (16) 52,698 * �  52,698 *
Hector Absi (17) 5,285 * �  5,285 *
All current directors and executive officers as a
group (12 persons) (18) 1,255,276 6.2 �  1,255,276 5.2

Edgar Filing: MARRONE BIO INNOVATIONS INC - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 157

* Represents beneficial ownership of less than 1% of our outstanding common stock.
(1) As reported in the Schedule 13G filed April 8, 2014, the securities reported on herein include 2,476,222 shares held in customer accounts over which partners

and/or employees of Gilder, Gagnon, Howe & Co. LLC (�Gilder�) have discretionary authority to dispose of or direct the disposition of the shares, 68,185
shares held in the account of the profit sharing plan of Gilder, and 543,916 shares held in accounts owned by the partners of Gilder and their families.